## **HSBC HOLDINGS PLC**

## 30 December 2024

## Notification of Transactions by Persons Discharging Managerial Responsibilities

On 27 December 2024, the following acquisitions of ordinary shares of US 0.50 each (the "Shares") in HSBC Holdings plc (the "Company") took place under the Company's UK Share Incentive Plan ("SIP") at £7.76172 per Share.

Name	Number of Shares acquired
Jonathan Bingham	19
lan Stuart	19

The following disclosure is made in accordance with the UK version of the EU Market Abuse Regulation 596/2014.

					n closely associated
lame of natural	person		Jonathan	Bingham	
2 - Reason for th	e notification				
Position/status			Interim Gr	oup Chief Fina	ncial Officer
nitial notificatio	n/amendment	t	Initial Noti	fication	
or auction me	onitor	on allowance ma	•	• •	n platform, auctione
Full name of the			HSBC Ho	0 1	
Legal Entity Ide	ntifier code		MLU0ZO3	ML4LN2LL2TL	.39
4 - Details of the	transaction(s)				
Transaction(s	) summany tak				
	y saminary tak	ble			
Date of Transaction	Financial	Identification Code	Place of	Transaction	Currency
Date of	Financial	Identification	Place of London S Exchange Market (X	tock e, Main	<b>Currency</b> GBP - British Pound
Date of Transaction	Financial Instrument Ordinary shares of US 0.50 each	Identification Code	London S Exchange	tock e, Main	GBP - British
Date of Transaction 2024-12-27	Financial Instrument Ordinary shares of US 0.50 each nsaction: der the UK	Identification Code	London S Exchange Market (X	tock e, Main LON)	GBP - British Pound

1 - Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities / person closely associated

lan Stuart

Position/status		Chief Executive, HSBC UK Bank plc			
itial notification/amendment		Initial Notification			
- Details of the or auction mo		ion allowance ma	rket partic	pant, auctior	n platform, auctio
full name of the entity			HSBC Holdings plc		
egal Entity Identifier code			MLU0ZO3	MLU0ZO3ML4LN2LL2TL39	
<ul> <li>Details of the</li> </ul>	transaction(s)				
	transaction(s) ) summary tab Financial Instrument		Place of	Transaction	Currency
Transaction(s	) summary tab	le	Place of London S Exchange Market (X	tock e, Main	<b>Currency</b> GBP - British Pound
Transaction(s Date of Transaction	) summary tak Financial Instrument Ordinary shares of US 0.50 each	le Identification Code	London S Exchange	tock e, Main	GBP - British
Transaction(s Date of Transaction 2024-12-27	) summary tak Financial Instrument Ordinary shares of US 0.50 each nsaction: der the UK	le Identification Code	London S Exchange Market (X	tock e, Main LON)	GBP - British Pound

For any queries related to this notification, please contact:

Lee Davis

Corporate Governance & Secretariat

shareholderquestions@hsbc.com

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact ms@lseg.com or visit www.ms.com.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our <u>Privacy Policy</u>.

END

DSHFDUFISELSEEE